FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	F 07-22	-2002	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar			
Tab settings → → → ▼			▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents 10216		documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Coleman Cable Systems, Inc.	22-02	Name: <u>Coleman Cable Acqui</u>	sition, Inc.
l	•	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: 1586 South I	akeside Drive
☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership	City: Waukegan	
☒ Corporation-State Delaware☐ Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		☐ Association	
2 Mature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment	Merger	 ☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaws</u> 	are
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	Other	: [2
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the Uni designation is	ted States, a domestic ☐ Yes N o
Execution Date: April 26, 2000		(Designations must be a separate doc Additional name(s) & address(es)	cument from
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1702995			
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications a	and 1
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:	
Name: Keith W. Medansky, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00	
Internal Address: Piper Rudnick		☑ Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. Box 64807		8. Deposit account number:	
		18-2284	
	IL ZIP: 60664		
07/23/2002 DBYRNE 00000019 1702995 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
01 C:481 40.00 OP			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Keith W. Medansky			
Name of Person Signing Signature Dake			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and TRADEMARK			

REEL: 002546 FRAME: 0371

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"COLEMAN CABLE SYSTEMS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "COLEMAN CABLE ACQUISITION, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "COLEMAN CABLE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2000, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.



3078291 8330

RECORDED: 07/22/2002

001471950

AUTHENTICATION: 0682991

DATE: 09-19-00

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002546 FRAME: 0372